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Fig. CEI no. Rif. VOLVO Description Q.ty Note

   1 135.136      1656121 Front Cover 1 
   2 139.391        267268 Oil Seal 65x90x10 B1SL 1 
   3 130.570          18459 Bearing 85x150x30,5 1 
   4 102.435    20366313 Input Shaft 1 
   6 130.568      1656104 Bearing 45x35 1 
   7 109.356      1521878 Synchronizer Cone 2 
   8 119.187      3192951 Synchronizer Ring Inner 2 
   9 119.189      1069254 Synchronizer Ring Intermediate 2 
  10 119.188      1069255 Synchronizer Ring Outer 2 
  11 169.811      1521890 Plate Pusher 2 
  12 154.309    20588775 Sliding Sleeve 1 
  13 169.814      1521886 Ring 1 
  14 155.248    20366314 Synchronizer Hub 1 
  15 160.207      8171413 Slide 4 
  16 156.183      1069474 Spring 4 
  17 160.206      1521870 Pin 2 
  18 156.181      8172433 Spring 2 
  19 141.045        382565 Sliding Block 2 
  20 137.197      1655563 Needle Cage 2 
  21 145.976      8171942 Gear 3rd Speed 36 T 1 
  22 167.114      1652844 Washer 1 
  23 145.701      1069316 Gear 1st Speed 44 T 1 
  24 109.380      1521879 Synchronizer Cone 2 
  25 119.187      3192951 Synchronizer Ring Inner 2 
  26 119.189      1069254 Synchronizer Ring Intermediate 2 
  27 119.188      1069255 Synchronizer Ring Outer 2 
  28 169.811      1521890 Plate Pusher 2 
  29 154.309    20588775 Sliding Sleeve 1 
  30 169.813      8171735 Ring 1 (A) 
  30 169.817    20588777 Ring 1 (B) 
  31 155.250    20366328 Synchronizer Hub 1 (A) 
  31 155.249    20589917 Synchronizer Hub 1 (B) 
  32 169.812      1069888 Ring 1 
  33 160.207      8171413 Slide 4 
  34 156.183      1069474 Spring 4 
  35 160.206      1521870 Pin 2 
  36 156.181      8172433 Spring 2 
  37 141.045        382565 Sliding Block 2 
  38 137.196      1652575 Needle Cage 90x98x45,50 1 
  39 145.977    20366323 Gear 2nd Speed 39 T 1 
  40 103.152    20366733 Main Shaft 34/42/28/28 T 1 
  41 137.195      1652261 Needle Cage 90x98x40 1 
  42 154.198    20366826 Sliding Sleeve 1 
  43 147.191      1672243 Reverse Gear 34 T 1 
  44 130.569      1652123 Bearing 70x150x30,5 1 
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Fig. CEI no. Rif. VOLVO Description Q.ty Note
  45 117.348      1656232 Spacer 1 
  46 157.610      1656226 Sun Gear 24 T 1 
  47 188.182      1668074 Oil Tube 1 
  48 130.567      1652099 Bearing Cone 1 
  49 146.672    20366330 Gear 3rd 38 T 1 
  50 146.673    20366329 Constant gear 44 T 1 
  51 105.150    20366930 Countershaft 23/29/12 T 1 
  52 130.565      1652563 Bearing Cone 110x60x39,50 1 
  53 107.176      1667078 Reverse Shaft 1 
  54 137.194      1652147 Needle Cage 1 
  55 147.167      1672244 Reverse Gear 20 T 1 
  56 107.175      1655527 Reverse Shaft 1 
  57 198.888      1521787 Oil Pump Gear Kit 1 
  58 117.328      1655569 Bush 1 
  59 198.894 CEI 198894 Sealant and Oil Seals Kit 1 
  60 298.138    20847116 Pins/Springs Kit 1 
  61 298.846 CEI 298846 Synchro Kit 3rd/4th Speed 1 
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Fig. CEI no. Rif. VOLVO Description Q.ty Note
   1 190.344      1673844 Planetary Carrier 1 Complete-W/out Retarder 
   1 190.363      1673842 Planetary Carrier 1 Complete-With Retarder 
   2 107.169      1654054 Planetary Pin 5 
   3 169.780      8171167 Washer 33,5x61x1 (Bronze) 10 
   4 169.779      8171165 Washer 33,5x61x1 (Steel) 10 
   5 171.051      1656113 Needle 6x18,80 200 
   6 169.781        267375 Spacer 36x44x2 5 
   7 157.216      1656208 Planet Pinion 19 T 5 
   8 198.834        276115 Pins/Sides Kit 1 
   9 123.233      1656209 Crown Gear 66 T 1 
  10 157.609      1668452 Hub 1 
  11 111.213        943760 Lock Ring 1 
  12 119.159      1668456 Synchronizer Ring 2 
  13 111.211      1668459 Lock Ring 1 
  14 150.146      1068946 Carrier Hub GP 1 
  15 111.212      8171420 Lock Ring 1 
  16 109.185      1668450 Synchronizer Cone 1 W/out Retarder 
  17 117.376      1669997 Bush 1 W/out Retarder 
  18 130.566      1652604 Bearing 70x140x26 1 W/out Retarder 
  19 139.560      1652776 Oil Seal 90x145x10 1 W/out Retarder 
  20 139.561      1652622 Oil Seal 90x111x6/8 1 W/out Retarder 
  21 197.126      8172618 Output Flange 1 W/out Retarder 
  22 187.613      8171338 Grooved Nut 1 W/out Retarder 
  23 109.381      1672262 Synchronizer Cone 1 With Retarder 
  24 145.789      1521257 Retarder Gear 63 T 1 With Retarder 
  25 130.566      1652604 Bearing 70x140x26 1 With Retarder 
  26 139.560      1652776 Oil Seal 90x145x10 1 With Retarder 
  27 139.561      1652622 Oil Seal 90x111x6/8 1 With Retarder 
  28 197.127      8172622 Output Flange 1 With Retarder 
  29 187.613      8171338 Grooved Nut 1 With Retarder 
  30 141.167      1652919 Fork 1 
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